CONTRACT
#Y25-144

AMENDMENT NO. 1

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA AND
UNITED ARTS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.

Management / Fiscal Agency Agreement for
Orange County Arts & Cultural Affairs
Tourist Development Tax (TDT) Revenue - Arts & Cultural Affairs Grants Program

By mutual agreement the contract is changed as follows:

1. This contract is hereby increased from $14,000,000 to $15,935,289, an increase
of $1,935,289.

All other terms, conditions, and prices remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates
indicated below.

UNITED ARTS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC. BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Y

Print Name: "73{7/1/ //r [w 7 Print Name:
Title: %M@‘ +ED Title:
Date: Q//O ot ol Date:




